PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oracle Systems Corporation	11/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oracle International Corporation	
Street Address:	500 Oracle Parkway	
City:	Redwood Shores	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6529915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 326-2400

Email: tfw@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: William L. Shaffer

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021756-029910US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Shaffer

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

6253

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018563 FRAME: 0109

Attorney Docket No.: 021756-000000US

ASSIGNMENT

This document confirms the assignment as of //-27-2006 for good and sufficient consideration of the entire right, title, and interest in and to each of the U.S. Patent(s) and patent application(s) identified in Exhibit A hereto by ORACLE SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Delaware limited liability company with a former place of business located at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") to ORACLE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION ("OIC"), a California corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Oracle, with a place of business at 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

This document further confirms said assignment includes the entire right, title, and interest in and to all patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A, all patents that may issue from the patent application(s) identified in Exhibit A, as well as in and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility models and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and includes the right to claim priority from any such application as provided by the Paris Convention.

Further, this document confirms that the Assignee and its successors and assigns shall hold and enjoy said right, title, and interest as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had they not been assigned, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, or prolongation or extension thereof.

Oracle Systems Corporation

Name: Daniel Cooperman

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

Attorney Docket No.: 021756-000000US

EXHIBIT A

Attorney Docket	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
021756-029801US	60/737429	11/15/2005		
021756-029900PC	PCT/US98/10116	05/13/1998		***
021756-029900US	08/856375	05/14/1997	6047284	04/04/2000
021756-029910US	09/454519	12/06/1999	6529915	03/04/2003
021756-029911US	10/375694	02/26/2003	7089262	08/08/2006
021756-029912US	11/414072	04/27/2006		
021756-030000US	08/856313	05/14/1997	6047267	04/04/2000
021756-030010US	09/469716	12/21/1999	40.	
021756-030100US	08/856372	05/14/1997	6092055	07/18/2000
021756-030110US	09/569097	05/10/2000		
021756-030200US	09/539669	03/30/2000	6678675 B1	01/13/2004
021756-030210US	10/706151	11/12/2003	7.00	
021756-030300US	11/415759	05/01/2006		
021756-030400US	09/562785	05/02/2000	W.	
021756-030500US	09/617590	07/18/2000		
021756-030600US	09/967493	09/27/2001		199
021756-030700US	10/394409	03/21/2003		
021756-030800PC	PCT/US06/25405	06/28/2006		
021756-030800US	11/478558	06/28/2006		
021756-030900PC	PCT/US06/29571	07/28/2006		
021756-030900US	11/496057	07/28/2006		

60915745 v1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018563 FRAME: 0111